
RECEIVED 

DEC 0 1 2016 

Denton Independent School Distr Please Return to; 

Request for Travel 	Linda Yarbrough /ATC 
Non State-Sanctioned Activities 

L, 

I. ORGANIZATIONAL DATA 

Campus  ATC 
	

Date of Request  11/28/2016 

School Organization HOSA 	  Activity Sponsor  Sheila Temple 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL 

Destination(s)**  Killeen, TX 

Description of Activities or Events  HOSA Area 5 Leadership Conference (No contract) 

Dates of Travel  Feb. 2, 2017- Feb. 4,2017 	 Mode of Travel Cowtown Charter Bus  

Number of Student Participants 10-15  	Number of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones  2  

Educational Purposes and Value Students will hear from professionals in the healthcare field and also compete in events related to the health care 

** Attach copy of proposed itinerary 

SOURCE OF FUNDING 

***Description of Fund Raising Activities (if required) 

Candy sales  

We do not know at this time how many  
students will participate   

Source  

0 	District Title 1 

0 	Students (personal) 

Organization 

Fund Raising Activities*** 

Other: 

  

Amount 

 

     

     

     

     

    

2000.00 

       

Total Cost of Activity 

Estimated Cost/Student  $120-200 

IV. ORGANIZATIONAL REVIEW / APPROVAL 

Principal CL-tv to Ric 
NAME SIGNATURE 

SIGNATURE 

SIGNATURE 

I I /C2 / I (10 
DATE OF APPR VAL 

DATE OF APPROVAL 

DATE OF APPROVAL 

School Operations 	 
NAME 

Superintendent 
NAME 

Board President 
NAME 
	

SIGNATURE 	 DATE OF APPROVAL 

*Reference Policy FMG (L) 



Friday 
8:00 AM 	Area Officer Credentialing 

1:00-2:30 PM On-site Check-in 

2:30 PM Doors open for Opening Ceremony 

2:45 PM Opening Ceremony 

4:00 PM Voting Delegate Meeting 

5:00 PM 	T-Shirt Distribution 

Judges Hospitality 

Room 

Room 

5:00 PM 

All advisors who are event managers for 5:00PM events report to tabulations 

Event managers and assistants have rooms ready and Judges in place. 

All Competitors report to holding room for the following events 
Holding Room Event Room 

Health Career Display (Round 1-Top ten will be posted outside 
Tabulation Room) 

Health Career Photography (Round 1-Top ten will be posted 
outside Tabulation room 

Public Health (Round 1-Top 10 teams will be posted outside 
Tabulation room) 

Researched Persuasive Writing and Speaking (Round 
1-Top 10 teams will be posted outside Tabulation room) 

Public Service Announcement (Round 1-Top 10 teams will be 
posted outside Tabulation room) 

All advisors who are event managers for 5:30PM events report to tabulations 

Event managers and assistants have rooms ready and Judges in place. 

All Competitors report to holding room for the following events 
Holding Room Event Room 

Biomedical Debate 
Community Awareness 
Creative Problem Solving 
Extemporaneous Health Poster 
Forensic Medicine 

3:45:00 PM 

4:45 PM 

4:30 PM 

4:15 PM 

5:15 PM 
5:15 PM 

5:30 PM 



All advisors who are event managers for 6:00PM events report to tabulations 

Event managers and assistants have rooms ready and Judges in place. 
All Competitors report to holding room for the following events 

Holding Room Event Room 

Health Education 
HOSA Bowl 
Parliamentary Procedure 
EMT 
CERT 

All advisors who are event managers and event assistants for 6:30 PM events, report to 
tabulations 

Event managers and assistants have rooms ready and Judges in place. 
All Competitors report to holding room for the following events 

Holding Room Event Room 

Biomedical Laboratory Science 
Clinical Nursing 
Clinical Specialty 
CPR/First Aid & Life Support Skills 
Dental Science 
Medical Innovation 

Extemporaneous Writing 

All advisors who are event managers and event assistants for 7:00PM PM events, report 
to tabulation room 

Event managers and assistants have rooms ready and Judges in place. 
All Competitors report to holding room for the following events 

Holding Room Event Room 

Home Health Aide 
Medical Assisting 
Nursing Assisting & Personal Care 
Physical Therapy 
Sports Medicine 
Veterinary Science 

4:45 PM 

5:45 PM 
5:45 PM 

6:00 PM 

5:15 PM 

6:15 PM 

6:15 PM 

6:30 PM 

5:45 PM 

6:45 PM 

6:45 PM 

7:00 PM 

7:00PM 	Social 
11:00PM Curfew 



Saturday 
7:15 AM Tabulation Room Opens 

Judges Hospitality 
	 Room 

7:30 AM 

8:45 AM 

8:00 AM 

9:15 AM 

All advisors, who are event managers and assistants for 8:45AM events, report to the 
tabulation room 

Event managers and assistants have rooms ready for event, judges in place. 

All Competitors report to holding room for the following events 

Holding Room Event Room 

Healthy Life Styles 
Interviewing Skills /Job Seeking Skills 
Medical Art/Extemporaneous Health Poster judging 

Medical Spelling (Spell down) 
MRC Partnership 
HOSA Chapter Reflection 
Prepared Speaking/ Speaking Skills 

All advisors, who are event managers and assistants for 9:15AM events, report to the 
tabulation room 
Event managers and assistants have rooms ready for event, judges in place. 
All Competitors report to holding room for the following events 

Holding Room Event Room 

Health Career Display (Round 2) 

Health Career Photography (Round 2) 

Public Health (Round 2) 

Researched Persuasive Writing and Speaking (Round 
2) 

Public Service Announcement (Round 2) 

8:30 AM 

8:30AM 

9:00 AM 
9:15 AM 

Lunch on your own 

3:00 PM Awards Ceremony 
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