RECEIVED

DEC 01 2016

Denton Independent School Distr_{Please Return to;} **Request for Travel** Linda Yarbrough /ATC Non State-Sanctioned Activities

ACADEMIC PROGRAMS

ORGANIZATIONAL DATA ١.

Campus ATC

Date of Request _____11/28/2016

School Organization HOSA

Activity Sponsor Sheila Temple

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL П.

Destination(s)** Killeen, TX

Description of Activities or Events HOSA Area 5 Leadership Conference (No contract)

Dates of Travel Feb. 2, 2017- Feb. 4, 2017	Mode of Travel Cowtown Charter Bus	
Number of Student Participants10-15	Number of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones _2	
Educational Purposes and Value Students will hear from	professionals in the healthcare field and also compete in events related to the health care	

** Attach copy of proposed itinerary

SOURCE OF FUNDING Ш.

IV.

Superintendent

Board President

NAME

NAME

Sou	urce	Amount	***Description of Fund Raising	g Activities (if required)		
	District Title 1		Candy sales			
	Students (persona	al)	We do not know at this	time how many		
	Organization	,	students will participate			
	Fund Raising Activ					
\checkmark	Other:	2000.00				
	Total Cost Estimated Cos					
OR	ORGANIZATIONAL REVIEW / APPROVAL					
		Carla Ruge	SIGNATURE	DATE OF APPROVAL		
Sch	nool Operations	NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE OF APPROVAL		

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

DATE OF APPROVAL

DATE OF APPROVAL

DATE OF APPROVAL

*Reference Policy FMG (L)

Friday

8:00 AM Area Officer Credentialing

1:00-2:30 PM On-site Check-in

2:30 PM	Doors open for Opening Ceremony	
2:45 PM	Opening Ceremony	
4:00 PM	Voting Delegate Meeting	
5:00 PM	T-Shirt Distribution	Room
	Judges Hospitality	Room

3:45:00 PM	All advisors who are event managers for 5:00PM events report to tabulations			
4:45 PM	4:45 PM Event managers and assistants have rooms ready and Judges in place.			
4:30 PM	All Competitors report to holding room for the following events			
		Holding Room	Event Room	
5:00 PM	1. Health Career Display (Round 1-Top ten will be posted outside Tabulation Room)			
	2. Health Career Photography (Round 1-Top ten will be posted outside Tabulation room			
	3. Public Health (Round 1- Top 10 teams will be posted outside Tabulation room)			
	4. Researched Persuasive Writing and Speaking (Round 1- Top 10 teams will be posted outside Tabulation room)			
	5. Public Service Announcement (Round 1- Top 10 teams will be posted outside Tabulation room)			
4:15 PM				
5:15 PM				
5:15 PM				
		Holding Room	Event Room	
5:30 PM	1. Biomedical Debate			
	2. Community Awareness			
	3. Creative Problem Solving			
	4. Extemporaneous Health Poster			
5. Forensic Medicine				

4:45 PM	All advisors who are event managers for 6:00PM events report to tabulations		
	gen er		
5:45 PM	Event managers and assistants have rooms ready and Judges in place.		
5:45 PM	All Competitors report to holding room for the following events		
		Holding Room	Event Room
6:00 PM	1. Health Education		
	2. HOSA Bowl		
	3. Parliamentary Procedure		
	4. EMT		
	5. CERT		
			建制作用的发展
5:15 PM	All advisors who are event managers and event as	ssistants for 6:30 PM e	vents, report to
	tabulations		
6:15 PM	Event managers and assistants have rooms ready		
6:15 PM	All Competitors report to holding room for the follo	wing events	
		Holding Room	Event Room
6:30 PM	1. Biomedical Laboratory Science		
	2. Clinical Nursing		
	3. Clinical Specialty		
	4. CPR/First Aid & Life Support Skills		
	5. Dental Science		
	6. Medical Innovation		
	7. Extemporaneous Writing	and the second second second second	
5:45 PM	All advisors who are event managers and event as	sistants for 7:00PM PM	M events, repo
	to tabulation room		
6:45 PM	Event managers and assistants have rooms ready	and Judges in place.	
6:45 PM	All Competitors report to holding room for the follow		
		Holding Room	Event Room
7:00 PM	1. Home Health Aide		
	2. Medical Assisting		
	3. Nursing Assisting & Personal Care		
	4. Physical Therapy		
	5. Sports Medicine		
	6. Veterinary Science		

7:00PM Social

11:00PM Curfew

Saturday

7:15 AM Tabulation Room Opens

	Judges Hospitality	Room		
7:30 AM	All advisors, who are event managers and assistants for 8:45AM events, report to the tabulation room			
8:30 AM	Event managers and assistants have rooms ready for event, judges in place.			
8:30AM	All Competitors report to holding room for the following events			
		Holding Room	Event Room	
8:45 AM	1. Healthy Life Styles			
	2. Interviewing Skills /Job Seeking Skills			
	3. Medical Art/Extemporaneous Health Poster judging			
	4. Medical Spelling (Spell down)			
	5. MRC Partnership			
	6. HOSA Chapter Reflection			
	7. Prepared Speaking/ Speaking Skills			
			Server State	
8:00 AM	All advisors, who are event managers and assistants for 9:15AM events, report to the tabulation room			
9:00 AM	Event managers and assistants have rooms ready for event, judges in place.			
9:15 AM	All Competitors report to holding room for the following events			
		Holding Room	Event Room	
9:15 AM	1. Health Career Display (Round 2)			
	2. Health Career Photography (Round 2)			
	3. Public Health (Round 2)			
	 Researched Persuasive Writing and Speaking (Round 2) 			
	5. Public Service Announcement (Round 2)			

Lunch on your own

3:00 PM Awards Ceremony